DEED RECORD 124

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That in consideration of the premises and of the said

sum of Eighteen thousand Seven bundred dollars and no cents Dollars (\$18,700.00) so bid and paid as aforesaid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Paul D. Welch Sheriff as aforesaid, party of the first part, do hereby sell and convey unto the saidUnited States of America, acting through Farmers Home Administration party of the second partment of Agriculture

==== a I3 a ====

heirs and assigns forever, the following described real estate, situated in the County of Madison and State of Iowa (being the same real estate hereinbefore referred to, to-wit):														
Parcel No. 1: All that part of the North Half (N) of the Southeast Quarter														
(SE ) and the Southeast Quarter (SE ) of Section 17 lying East of the Center line of the channel of Grand River, all in Township 74 North, Range														
29, West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, and														
The West Sixty (60) acres of the South Half (S 1/2) of the Southwest  Quarter (SW 1/2) all in Section 16, Township 74 North, Range 29, West of														
the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa.														
Parcel No. 2: The Northeast Quarter (NE 1) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1) in Section 16, Township 74 North, Range 29, West of the 5th P.M., in Madison County, Iowa.														
			The North											
Sec	ction	16,	Township	74 Nort	th, Ra	inge 2	29, West	of t	he 5th	P.M.,	in Mad	ison		
									<b></b>					
Said sale a														
Said sale recorded in Sale Book 2 Page 47 Case No. 22814 Docket No. 1! Page No. 178.  TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said real estate, with all the appurtenances thereto belonging to the said United States														
			•										State	es.
of America, acting through Farmers Home Administration, United States Department of Agriculture heirs and assigns, forever, as fully and absolutely as the said party of the first part, by virtue of the premises, might and could sell and convey the same.														
- S	i juga	SWHE	REOF, the s	aid party	of the	first pa	rt has here	unto se	t his seal	this	lth	d	lay of	
<u> </u>	c R I I	FF		A. D., 19.	88.			$\supset$	_					
							Tu	12	$\supset_h$	del.	2/20	uff		
1 18		Y 11				S	Sheriff of	м				County,	lowa.	
	٠		تمير											
344	(0)	M b					Ву					, D	eputy	
STATE OF	r IOW.	A,	Madison			0	COUNTY, &	5.						
BE IT	REMI	EMBER Thoma	ED, That on	this	<u>lth</u>	day of_		July		, Madia	A. D.,	19 <u>-88</u> -,,1	oefore	
County, St.	ate of	Iowa, p	ersonally app	eared	<u>Ра</u>	<u>սե ը,</u>	Welch_							
name is au	eriff o bscribe	ofF ed to the	Madison e foregoing of	leed as XD	Count; <b>⊌puty</b> ≪S	y, Iowa heriff,	, to me per and who is	rsonally to me	y known : personally	to be the i known to	dentical be the I	person v <b>Monako</b> Si	whose heriff	
of County	of	Mi	adison			a	nd State of	f Iowa,	and ack	nowledged	the exe	cution th	ereof	_
эрэхфокия и	ne kolik	ANNOUN DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA C	eedk.					erb bos un	ea,xwatua	<b>СКИНУХАСИСН</b>		HOLICARIK XX	H-XIIDE >	•
WITN	ESS m	y hand	and seal the	iay and y	ear last	above	written.	$\Rightarrow$	R		/	_		
OS E.	. ·	مرن محدادا			Jotam, T	) Dodali - i	n and for_	M.	adison	-20	m	ο δου	<u>/</u>	
~ / /	<b>C3</b> 5 0		diffests. If the n		•					-4 (basels to		County,		
redemption, a c Section 62 extitled to the	certificate	ontainia:	tificate. If the p g a description of se destror or his a: sbefore provided, o	the property salgnee falls in to his easign	to redeem,	the sherif	then in office ntitled is deed,	must, at the deed	the end of t shall be med	ed therefor to the year, execut le to his heirs.	the purchasi e a deed to	er; but If su o the person	who is	
7574	71/41	36	THROUCH TES							ŧ				
Sheriff's Deed	PAUL D. WELCH	MADISON County	ES OF AMERICA, ACTING THR AMINISTRATION, UNITED STATES ACRICULTURE	E BANK Plaintiff	LAUER	Defendant	ock ( M. and recorded	Madricks.	E. Well Recorder.	n the 12 day of	Auditor.	Deputy.		- HAR
She	PA	Sheriff of MA	UNITED STATES (FARMERS HOME AIM) DEPARTMENT OF ACRU	UNION STATE	D. DUANE L		Filed for record the	Sheriff's Deeds,County, Iowa, Reco	finall	Entered for taxation		Fee \$ 1000		By 23